## OFFICE OF SPECIAL OPERATIONS

 $\frac{\mathbf{N}}{1.18} \mathbf{O} \mathbf{T} \mathbf{I} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{E}$ 

April 3, 2014

TO:

All Concerned Commanding Officers

FROM:

Director, Office of Special Operations

SUBJECT:

2014 SPECIAL OLYMPICS TORCH RUN COORDINATORS MEETING

For the past 33 years, the Department has partnered with the Special Olympics Organization and participated in various events to benefit Special Olympics-Southern California. This has resulted in building stronger partnerships within the community at large. As the Los Angeles Police Department Coordinator for the Southern California Special Olympics Organization, and in support of this collaborative, it is requested that all Torch Run Coordinators attend a City-wide meeting scheduled for Tuesday, April 22, 2014, at the Police Administration Building, CompStat Room, 100 West First Street, Los Angeles, from 1300 to 1500 hours.

The topics of discussion will include the Department's continued support of the Southern California Special Olympics Organization through our involvement with the Law Enforcement Torch Run, the Tip-a-Cop fundraiser, and the 2015 International Special Olympics Summer Games that will be held in Los Angeles.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact, Lieutenant Valencia Thomas, Media Relations and Community Affairs Group, Community Relations Section, at (213) 486-6000.

MICHEL R. MOORE, Assistant Chief Director, Office of Special Operations

STEPHEN R. JACOBS, Deputy Chief

Chief of Staff

APPROVED:

Office of the Chief of Police

DISTRIBUTION "B"